



October 28, 2024 CONTACT: Robert Mougey rob@thefamilie.com 480.343.3346

Wyndham Clark's Play Big Foundation Donates \$80,000 to Colorado Breast Cancer Awareness Foundation

PHOENIX, Arizona – Professional golfer Wyndham Clark, through his Play Big Foundation, announced today a generous donation of \$80,000 to the Colorado Breast Cancer Awareness Foundation (CBCAF) to support individuals and families affected by breast cancer in his home state of Colorado. This donation reflects Clark's commitment in honoring his mother, Lise, and helping those experiencing similar battles.

"I am thrilled to partner with the Colorado Breast Cancer Awareness Foundation," said Clark. "Their commitment to providing resources to local families and individuals affected by cancer is exactly what my foundation is striving to do. I am eager to see how this donation impacts the local Colorado community, and I look forward to hopefully working with them for years to come. "

"It gives me great pleasure and satisfaction when we get a 'Thank You' note from one of our grant recipients thanking us for the generous gift that helped them get through a financially tough time and gives them hope. I know we are on the right path and doing God's work!" said Scott Somes, Founder of CBCAF.

"This partnership is going to allow us to take CBCAF to a new level. We will be able to provide more money to more people going through breast cancer treatments in Colorado," Continued Somes, "We

look forward to getting referrals from the Play Big Foundation and getting them the financial help they need. Additionally, the financial support will allow us to 'Play Big'!"

Clark's dedication to honoring his mother's legacy and supporting others through the Play Big Foundation underscores his philosophy of playing for something bigger than himself. Together with CBCAF, Clark's efforts will help enhance the support and resources available to breast cancer patients in Colorado.

To learn more, or to support the Colorado Breast Cancer Awareness Foundation visit <u>cbcaf.org</u>

To learn more, or to support the Play Big Foundation visit <u>playbigfoundation.org</u>

ABOUT PLAY BIG FOUNDATION:

Professional golfer Wyndham Clark launched the "Play Big Foundation" in Jan. 2024, with a focus on giving back to families affected by cancer. The foundation was created in remembrance of his mother, Lise, who encouraged Wyndham to "Play Big." An additional small portion of the funds will benefit young, underprivileged kids, who are interested in playing the game of golf.

Instagram:@playbigfoundation

ABOUT WYNDHAM CLARK:

Born and raised in Denver, Wyndham started playing the game of golf at the age of 3 when his mom brought him to the driving range. He instantly fell in love, had his first hole-in-one by 6 and his first tournament win at 8. Wyndham continued his stellar youth golf career after winning two Colorado State Championships before playing collegiately at Oklahoma State and then Oregon, earning Conference Player of the Year titles in 2014 and 2017. Sadly, while in college, Wyndham's mother passed away from breast cancer, leaving him with a final message to: "Play Big," which he uses to play for something bigger than just himself, including starting the Play Big Foundation, established in 2024.

Wyndham's golfing career has skyrocketed since collecting his first professional win at the 2023 Wells Fargo Championship. He won his first major in epic fashion, defeating Rory McIlroy by one stroke at the at the 2023 U.S. Open at Los Angeles Country Club. He went on to represent the United States in the 2023 Ryder Cup, collected his third career win after carding a course record 60 at the famous Pebble Beach and is currently No.6 in the Official World Golf Rankings. Wyndham continues to build his brand both on and off the course and was named a "Breakout Star" of Season 2 of Full Swing on Netflix, where he opens up about his work with a mental coach.

Instagram: @wyndhamclark

X: @wyndham clark

ABOUT COLORADO BREAST CANCER AWARENESS FOUNDATION:

The Colorado Breast Cancer Awareness Foundation was created in honor of Christina Stomes. The

foundation honors her courage in her battle with cancer and celebrates her being cancer free. They look

to give back to other people fighting the same disease. CBCAF raises money in order to provide financial

relief, education, and support for people going through breast cancer treatments in Colorado through

their grant program.

Instagram: @coloradobreastcancer